PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PA	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON		DN	01/15/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Arclin U.S.A	Arclin U.S.A. Inc.			
Street Address:	790 Corinth	790 Corinth Road			
City:	Moncure				
State/Country:		NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27559	27559			
PROPERTY NUMB		1]		
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6942826			
Patent Number:		6846446			
Patent Number:		7141193			
Patent Number:		6846447			
Patent Number:		7128867			
Patent Number:		7468155			
Patent Number:		7641826			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
		NO 5400			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(214)96 <i>Il be sent via US</i>	69-5100 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful		
Phone:	214969				
I HUHE.	mmcmu	mmcmullen@jonesday.com			
Email:	ne: Michelle	· ·	2727 North Harwood Street		
Email: Correspondent Nam					
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2727 N				

PATENT REEL: 023796 FRAME: 0869

Michelle McMullen

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC029#page1.tif source=DOC029#page2.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS Arclin U.S.A. Inc. (formerly known as Dynea U.S.A. Inc.) ("Grantor"), entered into a Second Lien Patent Security Agreement recorded July 17, 2007 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 019562, Frame 0538 (the "Security Agreement") with UBS AG, Stamford Branch ("UBS"), as collateral agent for the secured parties.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted UBS, as collateral agent for the secured parties, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of UBS, as collateral agent for the secured parties, in and to the Patent Collateral described in the Security Agreement, including without limitation the patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.

WHEREAS UBS entered an agreement with The Bank of New York Mellon ("BNYM"), as successor collateral agent for the secured parties, recorded March 25, 2009 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 022449, Frame 0170 under which UBS assigned the Security Interest to BNYM, as successor collateral agent for the secured parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BNYM, as successor collateral agent for the secured parties, without representation, warranty or recourse express or implied, hereby releases the Security Interest, waives and relinquishes all of its right, title and interest in or to the Patent Collateral.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as successor phateral agent for the secured parties

By:

Name: Title: Melinda Valentine Vice President

Date:

January 15,2010

Schedule A

Patents

PATENT NUMBER	JENPIAE	ISSUEDATE
6,942,826	Spectroscopic monitoring of resin- application prior to assembly of composite wood veneer product	09-13-2005
6,846,446	 Nir spectroscopic monitoring of resin- loading during assembly of engineered wood product. 	01-25-2005
7,141,193	Spectroscopic monitoring of resin- application prior to assembly of composite wood veneer product	11-28-2006
6,846,447	Methods for monitoring resin-loading of wood materials and engineered wood products	01-25-2005
7,128,867	Methods for monitoring resin-loading of wood materials and engineered wood products	10-31-2006
7,468,155	Spectroscopic monitoring of resin-loading during assembly of engineered wood product	12-23-2008
7,641,826	Methods for monitoring binder mix loading of fiber glass mats	01-05-2010

٦

RECORDED: 01/15/2010